  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
3243 North California Avenue, Chicago, IL  60618
NUGGET
GOLDRUSH PLUS
T-2000
 POPCORN MACHINES
SERVICE MANUAL
120 Volt

August 24, 2004   BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000 2
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
Part Number Configuration: Nugget
NG 6 A 1 X - X
Model
NG - Nugget
Kettle
6 oz. Kettle
8 oz. kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
   A - 120/1/60
50 Hz
   E - 230/1/50
Japan
 F - 100/1/50
August 24, 2004   BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000 3
Corn
 X - Not Apply
 1 - Salted
2 - Sugar Corn
Control
 X - Standard Control
 1 - One Pop
Features
 X - No Custom Features
C - Custom Features
CE - CE Mark on 230/50V
H - Heat Pad
Z - Other
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
Part Number Configuration: Goldrush
            Antique Goldrush
            Nite Club
GR 6 A 1 X - A         X     -       X
Model
GR – Goldrush
Kettle
X – No Kettle
6 – 6 oz. Kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
 A – 120/160
50 Hz.
 E – 230/1/50
Japan
 F – 100/150
Corn
 X – Not Apply
 1 – Salted
 2 – Sugar Corn
 3 – Salt/Sugar Corn (8 oz. kettle only)
Control
 X – Standard Control
 1 – One Pop
 2 – One Pop with Counter
Cabinet
 X – Stainless Steel Cabinet
 A – Red Antique Style Cabinet
 NS – Night Club Cabinet (Stainless Steel)
 NB – Night Club Cabinet (Black)
 C – Custom Color Cabinet
Customer Doors
 X – No Customer Access
 1 – Wing Doors Customer Side
Features
 X – No Custom Features
 C – Custom Features
CE – CE Mark ON 230/50 V
S – Stainless Steel Top
Z - Other
August 24, 2004   BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000 4
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
Part Number Configuration: T-2000
         Antique T-2000
T2 8 A 1 X - A         X     3   -    X
Model
T2 – T- 2000
Kettle
X – No Kettle
8– 8 oz. Kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
 A – 120/1/60
50 Hz.
 E – 230/1/50
Japan
 F – 100/1/50
Corn
 X – Not Apply
 1 – Salted
 2 – Sugar Corn
 3 – Salt or Sugar Corn
Control
 X – Standard Control
 1 – One Pop
 2 – One Pop with Counter
Cabinet
 X – Stainless Steel Cabinet
 A – Red Antique Style Cabinet
 C – Custom Color Cabinet
Customer Doors
 X – No Customer Access
 1 – Wing Doors Customer Side
Base
 X – No Base
 3  - Matching Wagon Base
Features
 X – No Custom Features
 C – Custom Features
CE – CE Mark ON 230/50 V
S – Stainless Steel Top
Z - Other
August 24, 2004   BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000 5
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
GR 6 A 1 X - A         X     -       X
Model
T2-T2000
Kettle
X – No Kettle
8- 8 oz. Kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
 A – 120/1/60 V
50 Hz.
 E – 230/1/50 V
Japan
 F – 100/1/50 V
August 24, 2004   BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000 6
Corn
 X – Not Apply
 1 – Salted Corn
 2 – Sugar Corn
 3 – Salt or Sugar Corn
Control
 X – Standard Control
 1 – One Pop
 2 – One Pop with Counter
Cabinet
 X – Stainless Steel Cabinet
 A – Red Antique Style Cabinet
 C – Custom Color Cabinet
Customer Doors
 X – No Customer Access